
Title Name Address Phone Email Assigned Counties
Northern Program

Manager
Erin Brittain 2031 Pleasant Valley Road

Fairmont, WV 26554

304-926-0499

ext. 30201

Erin.R.Brittain@wv.gov VRP:  Barbour, Braxton, Calhoun, 

Doddridge, Harrison, Lewis, Marion, 

Monongalia, Ritchie, Taylor, Tucker

Northern Project

Manager
Curtis Phillips 2031 Pleasant Valley Road

Fairmont, WV 26554

304-926-0499

ext. 30237

Curtis.A.Phillips@wv.gov VRP & UECA-LUST:  Barbour, Braxton, 

Calhoun, Doddridge, Gilmer, Harrison, 

Lewis, Marion, Monongalia, Pendleton, 

Pleasants, Randolph, Ritchie, Taylor, 

Tucker, Tyler,  Upshur, Wood, Wirt
Northern Project

Manager
Matt Gadd 131 A Peninsula Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

304-926-0499

ext. 00097

William.M.Gadd@wv.gov VRP & UECA-LUST:  Berkeley, Brooke, 

Grant, Hampshire, Hancock, Hardy, 

Jefferson, Marshall, Mineral, Morgan, 

Ohio, Preston, Wetzel

Southern Project

Manager/ Statewide 

Brownfields Coordinator

Derek Hancock 601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ext. 41216

Derek.S.Hancock@wv.gov VRP & UECA-LUST:  Boone, Cabell, 

Jackson, Kanawha, Lincoln, Logan, 

Mason, Mingo, Putnam, Roane, Wayne

Southern Project Manager Kevin Richardson 1159 Nick Rahall Greenway

Fayetteville, WV 25840

304-926-0499

ext. 00356

Kevin.Richardson@wv.gov VRP & UECA-LUST:  Clay, Fayette, 

Greenbrier, McDowell, Mercer, 

Monroe, Nicholas, Pocahontas, Raleigh, 

Summers, Webster, Wyoming

Environmental 

Resource Analyst

Dave Long 601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ext. 41217 

David.W.Long@wv.gov VRP:  Statewide
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